NAZARBAYEV UNIVERSITY ALUMNI AMBASSADOR'S AGREEMENT

- In this Agreement, you agree and confirm that, you will act as an Ambassador for Nazarbayev University on entirely voluntary basis.
- At all times, you will act as a volunteer and not as a worker or an agent of the Nazarbayev University.
- The University will work with you as an Alumni Ambassador to develop clearly defined objectives and expectations, linked to key strategic goals of the University.
- The University will ensure an appropriate level of support provided to you as an Ambassador in related activities.

As NU Alumni Ambassador, you will:

- Embrace the core values and principles enshrined in Nazarbayev University Strategy 2018-2030 in the process of stimulating and facilitating the development of collaborative and mutually beneficial activities
- Contribute towards the achievement of Nazarbayev University's institutional mandates
- Be guided by Nazarbayev University's core values such as embracing diversity, equal access, meritocracy, integrity, professionalism and high ethical principles, transparency and openness.
- Keep updated of developments at the University;
- Promote Nazarbayev University;
- Work within the strategic objectives of the University;
- Aim to attend special trainings or other NU events if possible;
- Update contact details and other personal information in case of any changes;
- Exercise loyalty towards Nazarbayev University; and exercise confidentiality regarding the University's internal affairs;
- Use Nazarbayev University branded goods and attributes only for the purpose of promotion of the University and its alumni;
- NOT perform any actions that can prejudice legitimate interests of the University;
- Refrain from misconduct undermining credibility and dignity of the University.

Your confirmation

You hereby agree to treat any information received by you as an Ambassador in confidence and to only use it as necessary to fulfil your role as an Ambassador.

By completing the application form you confirm that you have read the information in this Agreement, and you agree that you will act within this agreement. You understand that any work you undertake as NU Alumni Ambassador is voluntary and you will have the status of a volunteer.